F.Q. R.M. P.T.O - I.6.1.8 A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

05-05-2000



101347268

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

2 MAR 28 PM 2: 46

RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET
OPR/FINANCE TRADE	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmer Effective Date Merger Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 03 23 00 Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Sequent Computer Systems, I	ne. 03 23 00
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on Oregon
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name <u>International Business Mac</u>	hines Corporation
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) New Orchard Road	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Armonk	New York / USA 10504 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
x Corporation Association Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other	
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion New York

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments . Washington 10:

REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0990

	~				_	_
		- 1	b	ı	8	В
30/99	9					
		P T O 30/99				PTO-1618 80/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Name Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 1-914-765-4415					
Name Alexander Tognino					
Address (fine 1) International Business Machines					
Address (line 2) North Castle Drive, MD: NC111					
Address (line 3) Armonk, New York 10504					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 5					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) [x] Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
1622026 1496641 1482158					
75478272					
2032770 2119746 1229396					
1358995 1382098 1887815					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 15					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 390.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account x					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Grazia T. Micewicz Signature 3/28/00 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0991 F O R M P T O - 1 6 1 8 C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Sequent Computer Systems, Inc. 03 23 00					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other					
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Oregon					
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name International Business Machines Corporation					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) New Orchard Road					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Armonk New York/USA 10504					
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
* Corporation Association representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
1887792 1636032 2070431					
2234568 2137759					

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0992

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Sequent Computer Systems, Inc., an Oregon corporation, of 15450 SW Koll Parkway, Beaverton, Oregon, ("Assignor") has intended to use the trademark NUMACENTER in commerce, and has filed an application now assigned serial number 75/478,272, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed allegations of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act;

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the mark in the above identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by § 15 U.S.C. 1060; and

WHEREAS, International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation, of New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said and pending trademark NUMACENTER;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to the said Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

ASSIGNOR

By: Jemans, laroun

Name: Jenifer S. Vancura

Title: Corporate Secretary

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON)

On this 23 day of March, 2000, before me appeared Jenifer S. Vancura the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

hindi ~ mi Blace

Notary Public



TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0993

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT made this 23 day of March, 2000 between Sequent Computer Systems, Inc. ("Assignor"), and International Business Machines Corporation ("Assignee);

WHEREAS, the Assignor represents and warrants it has adopted, used and is using; and is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest, including the goodwill associated therewith, in and to the following trademarks:

MARK	REGISTRATION / APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	REG. / APP. FILING DATE
DYNIX/PTX	1,633,026	01/29/91
SYMMETRY	1,496,641	07/19/88
SEQUENT	1,482,158	03/29/88
SEQUENT	2,032,770	01/21/97
SEQUENT	2,119,746	12/09/97
DYNIX	1,229,396	03/08/83
DESIGN (CROSS-LIKE SYMBOL)	1,358,995	09/10/85
BALANCE	1,382,098	02/11/86
WINSERVER AND DESIGN	1,887,815	04/04/95
WINSERVER	1,887,792	04/04/95
PTX/ADMIN	1,636,032	02/26/91
PTX	2,070,431	06/10/97
NUMA-Q	2,234,568	03/23/99
IQ-LINK	2,137,759	02/17/98

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said marks, trademark registrations and applications thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, and all trademark registrations and applications for trademark registrations in the United States and in all countries throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

This assignment is effective as first written above.

ASSIGNOR

Dated:

By:

Name:

Jenifer S.√ancura

Title:

Corporate Secretary

STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

On this 25 day of March, 2000 before me personally appeared Jenifer S. Vancura who declared that she is duly and lawfully authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of Sequent Computer Systems, Inc., and acknowledged the foregoing signature to be her own.

RECORDED: 03/28/2000



TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0994